3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-19-008142 23MAY2018 | MZ | YY
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 19009410 s 18 1T
K ECR-21-110406 17AUG2021 FJ TE
2151041 -1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL K1 | ECR-22-148121 0M062022 | FJ | YY
2151041-7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
STRIPPER SEAL
5-2151041-1 K TERMINATING UNTT MECHANICAL
) i STRIPPER SEAL
5-2151041-7 K TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151041-1 K TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2151041-7 K TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151041-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - | | - | - 1803515-3  [RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 1293
WIRE |1 27 mm [ 0501 F - | | - | - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 1297?
INSUL |[3.05 mm [.120] 0 - | | - | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @) - | | | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244|
408-35047 - | | | | | | 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
AN - T 7T [0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1| 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S O O ) R B R B (2180237 |5CR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
AL AE - | | - | 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- AMP MCP 1.2 LL SWS N | Tl - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:ﬂ,:h TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | | _ _ 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FFED 1187
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] géw.wow.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] - | | - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 118
TERMINAL 114-18464 - - 3\| - | | - | - 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
appLIcaTIoNES : B 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
SPECIFICATION j j j - R 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
-] - | | - | - 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER _ REF | REF | REF | REF |REFIREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
14026607 14026602 o106 1] D1.40- 1. 75mm - Lo o T [ | 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
EE S A T S O [
' Sl - | | | | | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 198
7 - | | | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER CRIMPER 187
WIRE @ igzi} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a - | | | | | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0. 35mm? 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 7.7 -2l 222022 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
22AWG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.0011 7.8 - | | | | 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0.25mm? 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 8.3 - | | | | w w 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
2 4ANG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.6 SN T T [ 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 157
- | | | | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL . FEED 156
Y 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
[ 1] -2 22l 2] 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
- | | | | | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- | 2 | 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | : | @EELEE. rtD CAM, POST FEED , il
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 W W 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl - | | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180, - - »
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | | | | W W 1803602 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M8 X 20) » 4
- | | | | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 222022 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE .
ECESSART WHEN BUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE Fliin. -2l 222022 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL K STRIP GUIDE | 30
- | | | | | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ,
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. p L L O N A B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | - - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
@ DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114-184064 - 0 0 | | 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 120
IT IS IMPORTANT, IF THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED, : : ,
THAT IT IS BAISED TOWARDS THE OPERATORS POSITION S I R O I N A B c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AS FOR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RESCUING TO THE BASE PLATE. NE | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | ! ! 57¢ce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I ]
A N - | | | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS5 RECOMMENDED. N - 318707-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
e\ 1\ | 2 | 2 | | | | 3-1333225-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- | | | | | | 2-240641-4 |SPACER 1T
*WARNING B N R T 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ [ [ U [T 238011-4 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AV f f l l l l Wf;;;g;; EE%EER'C%WE:HONOPREWUM g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T T T1673600-0 TCRINPER WIRE 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS. ’ TEN
Il -T120-T1]-52]-51 -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 1 TMAR2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. S ) ZOU ;) TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHTK BN ITMARZO1 T ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TIMARZ20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151041 _
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [SREET 08 REYY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/ﬁ::>REF

1.3 REF

I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—=~=—1.0£0.5

‘\WEI’REF

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
reED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE) @

(10)eed ner

|

9.04+£0.5

ﬁw
]
115@ REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| — 'i’WEF
é@i

g!::.».sﬂﬂ
I
S

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| ove HTHARZOT —> TE Connectivit
S 70 y
Cﬁ CLBIN ITMAR2OT C%%%%D ibfzgggl Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTMAR20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 *@}{iiﬂéiﬁ v WPLICATION SPEC -
. . ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES TS A 1L o019 [@=2151001
AIR FEED : : - - .
POST FEED PRE FEED CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  |SME .o [S¥FT 5 of \ TRevy

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151041-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151041-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151041-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17ZE TYPE
WIRE .27 mm [.050] F
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFCATION
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.2 LL SWS
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ 7| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE EEEE . 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _|244
o0t to e e ) = B110-1.75 mm 104306 1) -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEMM%MN 114-18464 ] ’ B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-2? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - ; c119641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
VTN YIS, o061 B1.40-1.75mm -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
12576653 T 712508657 | 531427 TS 0o 30mm -l 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
T-1452665-2 T-1452665-3 96706712 B1.10-1.40mm ol I B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- : -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
size @ r=0|um Cincal REFERENCE SETT NG N e e S
0. 3ommZ 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 1.7 -] 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
22 AWG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.00T1] 1.8 _ | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
0. 2omme | 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/- 001] 8.3 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7|
cAANG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.6 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] N- ] ] 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
-] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
A - 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L T 1602579 SLR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - 1 2119657-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R 1009907 oL, DiSE, Rofb (MG X ) .
- -] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N A c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X c0) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 5844992-2  |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE X
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD s L 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. I 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE >4
APPLY T-234189-0  LOL-TITE 1O THREADS. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 80 2 |
1fl DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114-18464 -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
[T IS IMPORTANT, IF THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED, *WARNING I N 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDF FEFD 19
L@AEOéTAggP%éé?éEET@ﬁéiDiggéﬁIﬁEEiéTQEE EigéTéEETE_ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
UNLESS SPECTFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VAL UES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S L 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - l l Eﬁ?g?ﬁ &gﬁiiﬁR o lg
/BN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 1 T TR0 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT 5
NN Tl 1] 1] 3-1333225-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 2-240641-4 [SPACER I
-] 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST NEEEEE 1633965-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ST SAME AS [TEM | ITEM DESCRIPTION | 2>t hle N7 T T 1 | 1-1673600-0 [CRIMPER. WIRE |
8-2151041-1| 21510411 | WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803548-0 17129202011 PART NO SESCRIPTION I&gM
8-clo104f1-2| c151047-¢ 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803624-2 EE e AR U T TTMAR20T] — |
9-2151041-1|2-2151041-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 B e —]f]/g eneatn
9-2151041-2|2-2151041-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 D INERS TONS: Teermces puess oL EEOIN &
LUBRICATOR DELETE PACTETC VERSTON m e e s e P caor
I PLC +-
S h own on S h c C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Eg i i RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) mores o : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151041 _
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [SREET g O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
N o //<:>RH

O
1.3 REF L
I
4@47

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.04£0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

A
&

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

¢ E@@ggu@m%ﬁgmﬂ {IHD
35.584+0.05

|

]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTITIONS @ Fale = Lo
30mm- S TROAE 30mm STROKE = =)

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

{

g TTHARZOT] — TE Comnectivit
g SZOU onnecTiviTy
@" . @ CHTK CLBIN ITMAR2OT S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD TTMAR20 11 |NAME ‘
@ - mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§{::};gg : I S—
MATER I AL AF’\\Iﬁ\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:]21 51 041
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F [ | 4 T4 MK

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



